



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022 & CM 22388/2023**

**MEENAKSHI BATRA**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms Aashma Talwar and Ms Purva  
Dua, Advocates.

versus

**VIJAY KUMAR BATRA**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Sanchit Saini and Ms Tanya  
Bhutani, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**17.05.2024**

%

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. We are informed by the counsel for the parties that mediation is still on.
2. Accordingly, at the request of counsel for the parties, list the matter on 20.09.2024.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 17, 2024**

rt

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*