



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022 with CM APPL. 22388/2023**

MEENAKSHI BATRAAppellant

Through: Ms Malvika Rajkotia, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR BATRARespondent

Through: Ms Somyashree, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **20.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Ms Malvika Rajkotia, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the appellant, says that there is a possibility of the matter being settled.

1.1 Ms Rajkotia says that she has instructions to convey to counsel for the respondent that if Rs 60 lakhs is paid to the appellant to enable her to purchase a residential accommodation, she would be agreeable to divorce by mutual consent and bringing to close all pending litigations.

1.2 Ms Rajkotia also says that the offer is made without prejudice to the stand taken in the appeal.

2. Ms Somyashree, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the respondent, says that she would take instructions with regard to the offer made today on behalf of the appellant.

3. List the above-captioned appeal on 25.11.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/kd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)