



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022**

**MEENAKSHI BATRA** .....Appellant

Through: Ms.Aashna Talwar & Ms.Purva Dua,  
Adv. alongwith the appellant in person.

versus

**VIJAY KUMAR BATRA** .....Respondent

Through: Mr.Prashant Mendiratta &  
Ms.Somyashree, Adv. alongwith the respondent  
in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that taking into account that the documents sought to be filed by the respondent run into more than 800 pages, instead of filing the said documents by way of a common convenience compilation, the parties be permitted to file a common convenience compilation depicting the list of documents of both sides with the relevant pages and numbers thereon.
2. As prayed for, the compilation be filed in the aforesaid format within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 13.02.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2024/kk**