



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022

MEENAKSHI BATRAAppellant

Through: Ms.Malavika Rajkotia, Ms Aashna
Talwar, Ms. Purva Dua, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR BATRARespondent

Through: Mr.Prashant Mendiratta, Adv. with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

13.02.2025

%

1. The convenience compilation directed to be filed by the appellant has been returned under objections. Let the same be brought on record within one week.
2. List on 03.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

acm