



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022**
MEENAKSHI BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

VIJAY KUMAR BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Somyashree, Advocate

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the mediation process had been attempted but was unsuccessful and, therefore, there is no scope for amicable settlement.

REGISTRAR

JULY 10, 2025

vk