



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022**

MEENAKSHI BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Ms.
Aashna Talwar, Advs. along
with the Appellant in person.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Ms.
Somya Shree, Ms. Veenu
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 12, 2025/tk