



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022

MEENAKSHI BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ashna Talwar, Ms. Purva
Dua, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neha Jain, Ms. Aditi
Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on
30.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/nehalm