



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022**

MEENAKSHI BATRAAppellant

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia with
Ms. Aashna Talwar, Adv.
with Appellant in person.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR BATRARespondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Jaiswal, Adv.
(Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Rakesh Jaiswal, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that he has been recently engaged and prays for an adjournment to complete his record and instructions.
2. Registry to provide a copy of the Family Court record within a period of one week, on the application of the learned counsel for the respondent.
3. On his request, list on 20.05.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 30, 2026

yk/nc