



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 109/2022**

MEENAKSHI BATRAAppellant

Through: Ms. Malawika Rajkotia, Ms. Aashna
Talwar, Ms. Aakriti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR BATRARespondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

List on 09.07.2026

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 20, 2026/rs/tr